INCLINATION REPORT

The following is an inclination report on the drilling of Amerada Hess Corporation's State BTD Community "A" #1 Well, located in Section 35, T-11-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico, which was completed 7-25-74 at a total depth of 10,695 feet.

			Accumulative
Depth	Augle of Incli-	Displacement	Displacement
(feet)	nation (degrees)	(feet)	(feet)
150	1/4	.66	.66
66 7	3/4	6.77	7.43
1,160	3/4	6.46	13.89
1,650	1/4	2.16	16.05
1,827	1-1/2	4.64	20.69
2,131	2-3/4	14.59	35.28
2,312	3	9.47	44.75
2,378	3-3/4	4.32	49.07
2,416	3-1/4	2.15	51.22
2,487	2-1/4	2.79	54.01
2,727	1-1/2	6.29	60.30
2,924	1-1/4	4.29	64.59
3,080	1/4	.69	65 .2 8
3,267	3/4	2.45	67.73
3,609	1/4	1.50	69.23
3,815	1	3.61	72.84
4,037	3/4	2.91	75.75
4,460	1/2	3.68	79.43
4,940	1	8.40	87.83
5,501	3/4	7.35	95.18
6,001	1	8.75	103.93
6,528	1-1/4	11.49	115.42
7,000	3/4	6.18	121.60
7,600	1/2	5.22	126.82
8,251	3/4	8.53	135.35
8,440	3/4	2.48	137.83
8,900	3/4	6.03	143.86
9,349	1/2	3.91	147.77
10,215	2	30.22	177.99
10,668	1 - 1/2	11.87	189.86
		Total Displacement	189.86

--

 $\frac{1}{2}$ +

.-

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION Earl Frederickson

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 9th day of August, 1974.

X Samme

Notary Public in and for Midland County, Texas.